

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 MAR -5 PM 12:39

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

No. 84187-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KITTITAS COUNTY and CENTRAL WASHINGTON HOME
BUILDERS ASSOCIATION, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

EASTERN WASHINGTON GROWTH MANAGEMENT
HEARINGS BOARD, et al.,

Respondents.

RESPONSE TO BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE*
OF WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

Keith P. Scully
WSBA No. 28677
GENDLER & MANN, LLP
1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1015
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 621-8868
Attorneys for Kittitas County Conservation,
RIDGE, and Futurewise

ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. <u>The State has Not Preempted the Field of Groundwater Protection.</u>	1
B. <u>The GMA and RCW 90.44 Create Separate Spheres of Responsibility for Local Government and Ecology to Protect Water Resources.</u>	4
III. CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 <u>Cases</u>	
<i>Dept. of Ecology v. Theodoratus</i> , 135 Wn.2d 582, 957 P.2d 1241 (1998).....	6
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 132 Wn. App. 26, 130 P.3d 382 (2006).....	2
<i>State v. Kirwin</i> , 165 Wn.2d 818, 203 P.3d 1044 (2009).....	1, 2
<i>Swinomish Indian Tribal Community v. Skagit County</i> , 138 Wn. App. 771, 158 P.3d 1179 (2007).....	5
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Chapter 90.03.....	2, 3
Chapter 90.44 RCW.....	2
RCW 36.70A.020(10).....	4
RCW 36.70A.070(1), (5)(c)(iv).....	4
RCW 69.50.608.....	2
RCW 90.....	3
RCW 90.33.....	1
RCW 90.44.....	4, 5
RCW 90.44.010.....	2

RCW 90.44.050	3, 4, 5
RCW 90.44.105	7
